
VTFOA TF Meet #5Burlington, VT 

1/14/2024 

#8 GIRLS 1000 METERS (DIVISION 1) RESULTS 
! Div.1 VT State 2:58.08 Kathleen Sanborn Rutland HS  

@ Div.2 VT State 3:00.91 Izzy Giesing Oxbow HS  

FINALS 

PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts 

1 
 

KREDELL, Alice JR Champlain Valley Union 3:04.73 10 

2 
 

DONAHUE, Lydia SO Champlain Valley Union 3:13.65 8 

3 
 

NEILSON, Audrey SO Champlain Valley Union 3:15.91 6 

4 
 

KLEIN, Elsa FR Champlain Valley Union 3:16.67 5 

5 
 

DION, Amelia SR Burlington 3:16.96 4 

6 
 

KIM, Claire JR Champlain Valley Union 3:26.62 3 

7 
 

DALL, Taylore JR Essex 3:31.13 2 

8 
 

KIM, Kayla JR South Burlington 3:36.13 1 



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts 

9 
 

MCNAMARA, Kaelyn FR Essex 3:37.64   

10 
 

O'BRIEN, Lily JR South Burlington 3:42.32   

11 
 

PHAM, Vicky SO Essex 3:47.86   

12 
 

PATEL, Krina FR Mt Anthony Union 4:26.58   

FINALS SECTION: 1 

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

1 
 

KREDELL, Alice JR Champlain Valley Union 3:04.73 10 
 

2 
 

DONAHUE, Lydia SO Champlain Valley Union 3:13.65 8 
 

3 
 

NEILSON, Audrey SO Champlain Valley Union 3:15.91 6 
 

4 
 

KLEIN, Elsa FR Champlain Valley Union 3:16.67 5 
 

5 
 

DION, Amelia SR Burlington 3:16.96 4 
 

6 
 

KIM, Claire JR Champlain Valley Union 3:26.62 3 
 

7 
 

DALL, Taylore JR Essex 3:31.13 2 
 



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

8 
 

KIM, Kayla JR South Burlington 3:36.13 1 
 

9 
 

MCNAMARA, Kaelyn FR Essex 3:37.64   
 

10 
 

O'BRIEN, Lily JR South Burlington 3:42.32   
 

11 
 

PHAM, Vicky SO Essex 3:47.86   
 

12 
 

PATEL, Krina FR Mt Anthony Union 4:26.58   
 

 

1/15/2024 12:17 PM  
 

VTFOA TF Meet #5Burlington, VT 

1/14/2024 
< Back 

#34 GIRLS 1000 METERS (DIVISION 2) RESULTS 
! Div.1 VT State 2:58.08 Kathleen Sanborn Rutland HS  

@ Div.2 VT State 3:00.91 Izzy Giesing Oxbow HS  

FINALS 



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL 

1 
 

HAYDEN, Ava JR Thetford Academy 3:23.01 10 2 (1) 

2 
 

SLAVIK, Evey JR Rice Memorial 3:27.16 8 1 (1) 

3 
 

MAJORELL, Selah FR Mt Saint Joseph 3:27.56   1 (2) 

4 
 

VANAKIN, Gracie SR Green Mountain Union 3:30.00 6 2 (2) 

5 
 

SHULL, Ava SR Fair Haven Union 3:34.55 5 1 (3) 

6 
 

ROYER, Cassandra SR Hazen Union 3:41.35 4 1 (4) 

7 
 

AYRES, Zoe SR Montpelier 3:43.71   2 (3) 

8 
 

WIEDRICK, Casey SO Oxbow 3:49.10 3 1 (5) 

9 
 

LUCE, Cecilia SR Thetford Academy 3:52.60 2 1 (6) 

10 
 

EDLUND, Charlie JR Lake Region Union 3:53.40 1 1 (7) 

11 
 

HESSER, Annie SR Thetford Academy 3:55.26   1 (8) 

12 
 

GOSSELIN, Abby FR Missisquoi Valley Union 3:55.67   1 (9) 



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL 

13 
 

STROUP, Madeleine FR Vergennes Union 3:55.82   1 
(10) 

14 
 

BEHRENDT, Torrance JR Mill River Union 3:58.11   2 (4) 

15 
 

BOUNDS, Adele SR Rice Memorial 3:58.21   2 (5) 

16 
 

CASSIN, Leah SO Green Mountain Union 4:01.41   2 (6) 

17 
 

FAVREAU, Amelia SO Missisquoi Valley Union 4:01.59   2 (7) 

18 
 

KNUDSEN, Erica JR Springfield 4:01.79   1 
(11) 

19 
 

ROBB, Gillian SO Bellows Falls Union 4:01.94   2 (8) 

20 
 

SEROTA WINSTON, Miriam SO Montpelier 4:02.25   2 (9) 

21 
 

DURKEE, Abigail SO Missisquoi Valley Union 4:19.41   2 
(10) 

22 
 

KING, Emma SO Lake Region Union 4:26.07   2 
(11) 

23 
 

INGEGNERI, Isabella SR Arlington Memorial 4:27.79   2 
(12) 



PL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts HPL 

  
BAKER, Ziva FR Rice Memorial DNS   

 

  
WHITTEMORE, Anna FR Lake Region Union DNS   

 

FINALS SECTION: 1 

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

1 
 

SLAVIK, Evey JR Rice Memorial 3:27.16 8 
 

2 
 

MAJORELL, Selah FR Mt Saint Joseph 3:27.56   
 

3 
 

SHULL, Ava SR Fair Haven Union 3:34.55 5 
 

4 
 

ROYER, Cassandra SR Hazen Union 3:41.35 4 
 

5 
 

WIEDRICK, Casey SO Oxbow 3:49.10 3 
 

6 
 

LUCE, Cecilia SR Thetford Academy 3:52.60 2 
 

7 
 

EDLUND, Charlie JR Lake Region Union 3:53.40 1 
 

8 
 

HESSER, Annie SR Thetford Academy 3:55.26   
 

9 
 

GOSSELIN, Abby FR Missisquoi Valley Union 3:55.67   
 



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

10 
 

STROUP, Madeleine FR Vergennes Union 3:55.82   
 

11 
 

KNUDSEN, Erica JR Springfield 4:01.79   
 

  
BAKER, Ziva FR Rice Memorial DNS   

 

 
 

FINALS SECTION: 2 

HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

1 
 

HAYDEN, Ava JR Thetford Academy 3:23.01 10 
 

2 
 

VANAKIN, Gracie SR Green Mountain Union 3:30.00 6 
 

3 
 

AYRES, Zoe SR Montpelier 3:43.71   
 

4 
 

BEHRENDT, Torrance JR Mill River Union 3:58.11   
 

5 
 

BOUNDS, Adele SR Rice Memorial 3:58.21   
 

6 
 

CASSIN, Leah SO Green Mountain Union 4:01.41   
 

7 
 

FAVREAU, Amelia SO Missisquoi Valley Union 4:01.59   
 



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts Note 

8 
 

ROBB, Gillian SO Bellows Falls Union 4:01.94   
 

9 
 

SEROTA WINSTON, Miriam SO Montpelier 4:02.25   
 

10 
 

DURKEE, Abigail SO Missisquoi Valley Union 4:19.41   
 

11 
 

KING, Emma SO Lake Region Union 4:26.07   
 

12 
 

INGEGNERI, Isabella SR Arlington Memorial 4:27.79   
 

  
WHITTEMORE, Anna FR Lake Region Union DNS   
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